Neo-China as enlarged by the issue of the Subscribed Shares, and (ii) Mr. Li held 750,000 Share
Options. Each of Mr. Li and the Vendor has undertaken to Novel Good that until the closing date of
the Offers, they will not, amongst other things, accept (i) the Share Offer in respect of the Retained
Shares or Shares issued upon the exercise of the 750,000 Share Options held by Mr. Li; or (ii) the
Option Offer in respect of the 750,000 Share Options held by Mr. Li, and that they will not dispose
of or otherwise deal with the Retained Shares or Mr. Li's Share Options.

4

Based on notifications made under the provisions of part XV of the Securities and Futures
Ordinance prior to the date of this announcement and the clarification provided by Mr. Li as set out
above, the shareholding structure of Neo-China immediately before and after completion of the
Acquisition and the Subscription but before the Offers, are as follows:

 Shareholding structure immediately

before completion of Acquisition and
Subscription

Shareholding structure after
completion of the Acquisition and
Subscription but before the Offers

 Number of Neo-China Shares % Number of Neo-China

Shares
%

Novel Good
and parties
acting in
concert with it

- - 1,183,692,000  45.02

Vendor and
Mr. Li and
their respective
concert parties

1,054,170,495 54.18 554,170,495 21.08

Public 891,469,694 45.82 891,469,694  33.90
 1,945,640,189 100.00 2,629,332,189  100.00

As stated in the Initial Announcement, the appropriate consideration for the purposes of the CB
Offer would be determined with reference to the conversion price of the Convertible Bonds and the
date on which a change of control occurs. Given that a change of control occurred on 24 June 2010,
being the date of Completion, the offer price for the Convertible Bonds under the CB Offer will be
HK$4,092.72 per HK$10,000 nominal amount of the Convertible Bonds, which values the CB
Offer at approximately HK$21.35 million. If all the Convertible Bonds, Warrants and Share
Options were exercised, and no Neo-China Shares are repurchased by Neo-China prior to the First